{vezzele) $ JONVHD V101l

108f0ud Jo Jnoesopd [euly ¥9'126'29¢ $ |(s1-9r0'12) $ | 62°296'c8e $ € lswweng [am3 a1kuidp * Bupperd uwnod ybiy pod yuoN
108foid Jo NSOl jeul4 25°6v9'e6 $ |(oL'12v'e) $ | zz's90's0L $ L “0u| ‘WM o uop sjuewede|dey gjen ¢| pue ¢| Buping ybiH eloseles
Joafoud jo Jnossoo jBuly G6'CL6'19 $ [(sovpe'y) $ | o0'gL2'09 $ 1 siepjing wnubepy ateb funosg sppiN apisiooig
1o9foud yo Jnosso)o |BUIY 06'225'0Z1 $ |(or'0s2°)) ¢ | oo'sLL vz sl 1 siap)ing wnubepy Adoue) Aemyjepn Lej3 poomjuaig
}osjoud jo noasop feurd L1'98L'LL ¢ |(eeeol'e) $ | 00098's8 $ ! su9p|ing wnubepy 910z g BuipoD sippIN ysoluopN
1oefloud 40 Jn0aso|d |euly L5'60v'061 $ |(15'908'68) ¢ | eooLz'oes $ 3 UORONISUOD Wispue ] SUCHRADUSY NHY 01909
*ONILIIN QIVOE T00HIS LL/E/L THL 1V NOLLYDIALLYY HO/ ONY TVAOHddY HO4 AILNISTld SHIAHO0 IONVHD S3DIAYIS SIILITIOVL 0 AUYWIANS
LNNONY ) LNNOWY
(@3aHOVLLY 33SINOILYNY1dX3 LOVHINOD " IONVHO 1OVHLINOD #00 HOLOVHINOD INVYN LO3rodd
. a3sIAgy LNINHND .

SUIAAHO IONVHI SIDIANTS SALLITIOVS




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Gocio AHU Renovations

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($39,806.51)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) - DEDUCT: ($39,806.51)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($39,806.51)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: % & <Q"'~’

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

I!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/ if Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: ($39,806.51) |

C:\Users\A0z7010\Desktop\change order Tandem for Gacio



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Project: Change Order: 1
16-010 Gocio AHU Replacements Date: 9/30/2016
3540 Gocio Road o o
Sa!'asota, FL 34235 Architect's Pr0]ect.
Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contractis changed as follows:
Final Accounting

1 Final Accounting $(39,806.51)
The original Contract Amount was $530,216.08
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 530,216.08
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (39,806.51)
The new Coniract Amount including this Change Order will be $490,409.57

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Dlgltally signed by

// Date 2016.10.18
" 14:16:27-04'00"

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

7889 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

Digitally signed by Don

~=fEamproT

(Swwn DN: cn=Don Hampton,

0=SC5B, ou=Facilities Services,

email=don.hamptonwsarasot
B‘H a' ' Il ,l ‘ "' I acouiysChooR.net, e=0s
Date: 2016.10.19 08:44:29

-04'00’

Date

Date



5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

TANDEM
Sarasota, FL 34240

CONSTRUCTION Ph: (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511
| Change Request I
To: Jody Dumas Number: 1
School Board of Sarasota Cnty Date: 9/30/2016
7889 Fruitville Road Job: 16-010 Gocio AHU Replacements

Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph: (941)316-8143 Fax: (941)361-6318

Description:  Final Accounting

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Adjust final contract sum to reflect actual costs.

**This change represents all invoices through September 30, 2016. If legitimate invoices or costs are received after September 30,
2016, Tandem Construction will submit an invoice for reimbursement to the Owner.

The total direct cost 10 perform this WOTK S ............cooiveicrrceennreessereecs e esen st st s $(37,553.33)
(Please refer to attached sheet for details.)

N Contractor's Fee $(2,253.18)

Total: $(39,806.51)

If you have any questions, please contact me at (941)954-1599.

Submitted by: Nathan Renner Approved by:
Tandem Construction Date:

Cc:

Page 1 of 2



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Request 1 Price Breakdown
Continuation Sheet

5391 Lakewood: Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Description: Final Accounting
Description Subjob Cost Code Price
Project Manager 01-0050 $(11,113.60)
General Superintendent 01-0080 $(847.20)
Administrative Assistant 01-0090 $(2,400.00)
General Labor 01-0120 $(510.00)
Temporary Phones 01-0160 $(119.39)
Temporary Toilet 01-0170 $(91.34)
Vehicle Expense 01-0210 $(61.36)
Waste Management & Disposal 01-0220 $(1,897.31)
‘Misc. Consumables 01-0255 $(338.28)
Reproduction 01-0280 . $(26.09).
Architecture Fees 01-0430 $(2,000.00)
Concrete 03-0010 $(6,771.80)
Final Cleaning 09-0010 $(280.00)
HVAC 23-0010 $(1,289.04)
Contractor's Contingency 98-0010 $(9,807.92)
Subtotal: $(37,563.33)

Page 2 of 2



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Mcintosh Middle Coding Lab 2016

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($8,103.83)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: - ($8,103.83)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($8,103.83)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$8,103.83

/g &U"f
SUBMITTED BY:

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

I!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($8,103.83) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\change order Magnum for Mcintosh



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

4545 Northgate Court
Sarasota FL 34234
941-351-5560

License: CBC015667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

Change Order
Ordert 1
Order Date: 11/21/2016

Project: 1602
SBSC Mclintosh Testing CR 2016
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Plans Attached D

Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached |:|
Description of Work Amount
Final reconcilation -8,103.83
Notes
Contract Total: $85,680.00
Total Deductive CO: -8,103.83
Final Cost Total $77,576.17
Negative changes will lower the overall contract
price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -8,103.83
The original Confract Sumwas........ = 85,860.00
Net change by previous Change Orders ..o 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order B 85,860.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -8,103.83
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ... 77,756.17
The Contgaet Timg will be changed by e 0 Days

Con

Zé c/,/ | S Date: /’/ [ / 20/6
tor: ‘?/Kdéf-'ﬁv‘ ‘€ fR et Date: ./{ = 22 —20jle




Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

by Job/Cost Code
1602 SBSC Mcintosh Coding Lab 2016

Recordi

Cost Code
28896
29614

Cost Code
29687

Cost Code
28664
20073
30154

Cost Code
28405
30153

Cost Code
29449

Cost Code
23864

Cost Code
29458
23459

Cost Code
23863

Cost Code
23198

Cost Code
295090

Cost Code
29183
29547

Trans#

1420.000
0696-000588925¢
0696-000601648h

1480.000
916

1620.000
276311
280353b
16-025-02

1830.000
16-025-01
16-025-02

6400.000
3782

7200.000
Draw #1 MciCodL

8100.000
10468
10469

9250.000
Draw #1 MciCodL

9300.000
CG602590

9500.000
Draw #2 MclCodL

9900.000
8638
8661

Date Description/Job
Rubblish Rem/Dumpster
06/15/2016 Dumpster
08/15/2016 Dumpster

Final Cleaning

08/29/2016 Final cleaning
Copler & Blueprint

06/01/2016 Plans
09/20/2016 Scans
10/17/2016 Arch/Printing

Engineer/Arch. Fees
04/14/2016 Architectural
10/17/2016 Architectural

Custom Casework

08/09/2016 Build & install splashes
Insulation
06/15/2016 Drywall/Insulation

Doors/Frames/Hardware
08/12/2016 Doors
08/12/2016 Installation

Gypsum Wallboard/Framing

06/15/2016 Drywali/Insulation
Ceramic Tile

07/31/2016 Flooring
Acoustical

07/14/2016 Acoustical ceiling

Painting/Wall Coverings
07/20/2016 Painting
08/18/2016 Painting

Vendor/Equipment

626 Republic Services #696
626 Republic Services #696

Cost Code Total:

546 Final Phase Cleaning

Cost Code Total:

52 Benchmark Blueprinting, Inc.
52 Benchmark Blueprinting, Inc.
632 Hall Architects, PA

Cost Code Total:

632 Hall Architects, PA
632 Hall Architects, PA

Cost Code Total:

142 John Measel Cabinets, Inc.

Cost Code Total:

95 Dolphin Innovations, LLC

Cost Code Total:

274 Suncoast Door and Hardware
274 Suncoast Door and Hardware

Cost Code Total:

95 Dolphin Innovations, LLC

Cost Code Total:

782 Profloors of Sarasota, LLC

Cost Code Total:

95 Dolphin innovations, LLC

Cost Code Total:

140 JCM Painting Florida, Inc.
140 JCM Painting Florida, Inc.

Cost Code Total:

Job Cost Journal
11/18/16

Cost

165.00
331.44

496.44
350.00
350.00
31.62
16.99
32.75

81.36

9,695.00
3,185.00

12,880.00
374.50
374.50
247.00
247.00

3,496.00
560.00

4,056.00
4,046.00
4,046.00
375.00
375.00
519.00
519.00

2,085.00
1,285.00

3,370.00



Cost Code
29370

Cost Code
28869

Cost Code
29188
29455
29913

15300.000
203177

15400.000
42326

16100.000
Draw #1Mcintosh
Draw #2 Mcin
Draw #3 Mcintos

Fire Prot/Sprinkler
08/04/2016 Fire sprinkler

Plumbing Systems
06/23/2016 Cap sink lines

Electrical

07/19/2016 Electrical/Data
08/15/2016 Electrical/Data
09/18/2016 Electrical/Data

for Supervision Cost

697 Code Red

Cost Code Total:

64 Circle Plumbing, Inc.

Cost Code Total:

110 Florida Power Solutions, Inc.
110 Florida Power Solutions, Inc.
110 Florida Power Solutions, Inc.

Cost Code Total:

Job Total Material and Subcontract Cost:
See Attached Detail Sheet Project Management:
Project Superintendent:
Contractor Mark-Up:

Insurance Liab. & Completed Ops:

Grand Total:

1,000.00
1,000.00
227.87
227.87
11,500.00
8,326.00
6,736.00
26,562.00
54,585.17
4,000.00
10,860.00
7,347 .00
784.00

77,576.17



by Job/Cost Code with Hours and Notes

Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

1602 SBSC Mcintosh Middle Coding Lab 2016

Record#

Cost Code
27656
27659
27748
27752
27812
27816
27820
27867
27871
27875
27909
27913
28007
28013
28019
28047
28053
28145
28152
28233
28234
28240
28284
28377
28546
28626
28701
28789
28793
28797
28833
28838
28845
28849
28924
28929
28936
28993

Trans#

1810.000
37993
37993
38040
38040
38056
38056
38056
38064
38064
38064
38086
38086
38106
38106
38106
38126
38126
38206
38206
38215
38215
38215
38243
38302
38359
38395
38430
38438
38438
38438
38475
38475
38475
38475
38494
38494
38494
38522

Date

Description/Job

Project Management

01/27/2016
01/28/2016
02/04/2016
02/05/2016
02/10/2016
02/11/2016
02/12/2016
02/17/2016
02/18/2016
02/19/2016
02/24/2016
02/25/2016
02/29/2016
03/02/2016
03/04/2016
03/07/2016
03/09/2016
03/23/2016
03/25/2016
03/29/2016
03/30/2016
04/01/2016
04/08/2016
04/18/2016
05/12/2016
05/26/2016
06/02/2016
06/07/2016
06/08/2016
06/09/2016
06/13/2016
06/14/2016
06/16/2016
06/17/2016
06/20/2016
06/21/2016
06/23/2016
06/28/2016

1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs

Employee

2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer

Payroll Job Cost Jlournal
11/18/16

Hrs Billed

P PR RPRRRRREBRRRPRPERRPRPRREPRRERRRERERRERRRREBERRRRBERBMRRRPB B [ @RB p

A2 R T B T T B T T B Y Yy VIR Y R VY R IR VR N 7, N SR VNV N 7 SR SR 7 SR T T ST ST SRV ST ST ST ST, ST ST, G Gy,

Cost

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00



29044
29050
29144
29151
29225
29227
29231
29404
29408
29529
29594
29596

Cost Code
28677
28680
28684
28765
28770
28772
28776
28814
28817
28819
28829
28978
28982
29059
29102
29107
29115
29120
29248
29254
29258
29263
29268
29311
29313
29315
29317
29319
29505
29510
29512
29515
29518
29521
29524

38547
38547
38575
38575
38597
38597
38597
38657
38657
38708
38711
38711

1820.000
38427
38427
38427
38440
38440
38440
38440
38479
38479
38479
38481
38524
38524
38549
38577
38577
38577
38577
38601
38599
38599
38599
38599
38637
38637
38637
38637
38637
38693
38693
38691
38691
38691
38691
38691

07/05/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/07/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/12/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/14/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/19/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/20/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/21/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
08/02/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
08/04/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
08/09/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
08/16/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
08/17/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
Superintendents

06/01/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/02/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/03/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/06/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/08/2016 3.00 Reg Hrs
06/09/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/10/2016 3.00 Reg Hrs
06/13/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/14/2016 4.00 Reg Hrs
06/15/2016 4.00 Reg Hrs
06/14/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/27/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/28/2016 3.00 Reg Hrs
07/05/2016 3.00 Reg Hrs
07/11/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
07/12/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
07/14/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
07/15/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/22/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
07/18/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/19/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
07/20/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
07/21/2016 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/25/2016 4.00 Reg Hrs
07/26/2016 4.00 Reg Hrs
07/27/2016 4.00 Reg Hrs
07/28/2016 4.00 Reg Hrs
07/29/2016 4,00 Reg Hrs
08/08/2016 4.00 Reg Hrs
08/12/2016 4.00 Reg Hrs
08/08/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
08/09/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
08/10/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
08/11/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs
08/12/2016 2.00 Reg Hrs

2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer

PR R R R RRARRRERER

Cost Code Total:

4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
17 Westley Stott
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
17 Westley Stott
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
17 Westley Stott
17 Westley Stott
17 Westley Stott
17 Westley Stott
17 Westley Stott
17 Westley Stott
17 Westley Stott
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson

NMNNNNPEPELEERERERLPNNRPNRNNNWWNONNDEDBDENWNWNONNNNRN

“mrinrnoennnnmeg vy, n

g
g

A2 S i e 2 T2 e R T i O R Y R VIR G T R Y Y A Y R Y R 7 A ¥ RV SRV ST N7 ST SRV SR 7 SRV ST SR, ST ST 4

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
180.00
120.00
180.00
120.00
240.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
180.00
180.00
120.00
120.00
120.00

60.00
120.00

60.00
120.00
120.00

60.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00



29579
29582
29584
29585
29587
29642
29644
29646
29648
29650
29708
29710
29712
29714
29716
29867
29869
29871
29873
29875
29937
29940
29943
29946
29949
30043
30047
30051
30055
30059
30182

38713
38713
38713
38713
38713
38732
38732
38732
38732
38732
38756
38756
38756
38756
38756
38824
38824
38824
38824
38824
38863
38863
38863
38863
38863
38879
38879
38879
38879
38879
38931

08/15/2016
08/16/2016
08/17/2016
08/18/2016
08/19/2016
08/22/2016
08/23/2016
08/24/2016
08/25/2016
08/26/2016
08/29/2016
08/30/2016
08/31/2016
09/01/2016
09/02/2016
09/12/2016
09/13/2016
09/14/2016
09/15/2016
09/16/2016
09/19/2016
09/20/2016
09/21/2016
09/22/2016
09/23/2016
09/26/2016
09/27/2016
09/28/2016
09/29/2016
09/30/2016
10/14/2016

6.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs

4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson

NNNNNNNNNNN#hhthNNNNNNNNNmG\O\mm

17 Westley Stott
Cost Code Total:
Job Total:
Grand Total:

360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00

mm'm-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

10,860.00

14,860.00

14,860.00



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Brentwood Elem Walkway Canopy

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: - Reconcile final accounting of project costs for-final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($1,250.10)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) . - . DEDUCT: . ($1,250.10) = .
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($1,250.10)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
‘Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes. enter this C.0. amount here: ($1,250.10) ||

C:\Users\A027010\Desktopi\change order Magnum fo brentwood



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

4545 Northgate Court
Sarasota FL 34234
941-351-5560

License: CBC015667

Change Order
Order#: 1
Order Date: 11/21/2016

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty Project: 1603

7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

Brentwood Canopy 2016
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Plans Attached I:]

Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached |:|
Description of Work Amount
Final reconcilation -1,250.10
Notes
Contract Total: $121,778.00
Total Deductive CO: -1,250.10
Final Cost Total $120,527.90
Negative changes will lower the overall contract
price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -1,250.10
The original Contract Sum was e e o 121,778.00
Net change by previous Change Orders .. 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 121,778.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -1,250.10
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be N 120,527.90
The ContractHmg will be changed by 0 Days

Ow@ %I/K Date: /szl?éll.

Contractor%ub%d éﬁé‘;ﬁ?;?'““"\ ' Date: 2/ : ‘Z-Z,‘ 2016



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, inc.

by Job/Cost Code; with Notes
1603 Brentwood Canopy 2016

Record# Trans#t Date Description/Job
Cost Code 1180.000 Temp. Saff/Shoring
29017 7574618 06/28/2016 Caution tape
Cost Code 1340.000 Temp. Toilets
29030 124804 06/30/2016 Temporary toilet
29371 125424 07/31/2016 Temporary toilet
29696 125913 08/25/2016 Temporary toilet
Cost Code 1620.000 Copler & Blueprint
28666 276306 06/01/2016 Plans
30072 280353a 09/20/2016  Scans
30150 16-026-02 10/17/2016  Arch/Printing
Cost Code 1830.000 Engineer/Arch. Fees
28404 16-026-01 04/14/2016 Architectural
3C149 16-026-02 10/17/2016 Architectural
Cost Code 2000.000 Site Work
28746 151192 06/12/2016 Grub out new sidewalk
29300 734819 07/31/2016 Install large 3 post bench
25484 274435b 07/28/2016 Bobcat rental
30078 214140 09/28/2016 Brentwood planter
Cost Code 2050.000 Demolition
28947 Draw #1 Br 06/27/2016 Demolition
29189 Draw #2Bre 07/14/2016 Demolition
Cost Code 2900.000 Landscaping/Irrigation
29446 15875 08/05/2016 Bahia installation
29463 734828 08/15/2016  Pick up supplies/locate pain
29555 734831 08/21/2016 Landscaping
29766 5211577 08/28/2016 Kow manure
29769 3252880 08/28/2016 Landscaping
29852 4274894 08/28/2016 Bobcat rental
29853 9270459 08/28/2016 Bobcat rental
29854 9270483 08/28/2016 Bobcat rental

Vendor/Employee/Equipment

128 Home Depot/GECF

Cost Code Total:

391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc.
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc.
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc.

Cost Code Total:

52 Benchmark Blueprinting, Inc.
52 Benchmark Blueprinting, Inc.
632 Hall Architects, PA

Cost Code Total:

632 Hall Architects, PA
632 Hall Architects, PA

Cost Code Total:

59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC
128 Home Depot/GECF
128 Home Depot/GECF

Cost Code Total:

299 Forristall Enterprises, Inc.
299 Forristall Enterprises, Inc.

Cost Code Total:

680 Florida Premier Turf Farms, LLC
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC
128 Home Depot/GECF

128 Home Depot/GECF

128 Home Depot/GECF

128 Home Depot/GECF

128 Home Depot/GECF

Cost Code Total:

Job Cost Journal
11/18/16

Cost

9.60
9.60

51.66
74.90
29.43

155.99

9.95
17.00
12.72

39.67

3,390.00
1,030.00

4,420.00

503.15
141.00
100.00
210.82

954.97

1,350.00
2,970.00

4,320.00

280.00
1,048.88
674.25
81.10
331.93
551.16
500.00
-230.55

3,236.77



Cost Code
29184

Cost Code
28576
28806
29100
29287

Cost Code
29748

3000.000
1037

5500.000
Draw #1 Br
Draw #2 Br
Draw #3 Br

1357

10000.000
15993

Concrete
07/21/2016

Concrete 773 Eicher Construction, Inc.

Cost Code Total:

Metal Fabrications

05/18/2016
06/16/2016
07/14/2016
07/26/2016

Specialties
09/08/2016

Covered Walkway Canopy 320 Architectural Metals of SW FL, Inc.
Covered Walkway Canopy 320 Architectural Metals of SW FL, Inc.
Covered Walkway Canopy 320 Architectural Metals of SW FL, Inc.

Railings 248 Universal Structural Steel, Inc.

Cost Code Total:
Signs 482 H & H Sign Contractors, Inc.

Cost Code Total:

Job Total Material and Subcontract Cost:

See Attached Detail Sheet Project Management:
for Supervision Cost Project Superintendent:
Contractor Mark-Up:

Insurance Liab. & Completed Ops:

Grand Total:

4,490.00

4,490.00

4,684.57
34,245.06
32,807.37

5,800.00

77,537.00
2,107.90
2,107.90

97,271.90
4,320.00
7,380.00

10,442.00
1,114.00

120,527.90



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

by Job/Cost Code with Hours and Notes
1603 Brentwood Canopy 2016

Record#

Cost Code
27753
27821
27861
27862
27876
27905
27918
28009
28010
28020
28049
28050
28142
28153
28231
28232
28241
28275
28276
28278
28285
28314
28315
28319
28325
28382
28786
28794
28834
28837
28850
28925
28928
28989
28992
29003

Trans#

1810.000
38040
38056
38064
38064
38064
38086
38086
38106
38106
38106
38126
38126
38206
38206
38215
38215
38215
38243
38243
38243
38243
38259
38259
38259
38259
38302
38438
38438
38475
38475
38475
38494
38494
38522
38522
38522

Date

Description/Job

Project Management

02/05/2016
02/12/2016
02/15/2016
02/16/2016
02/19/2016
02/22/2016
02/26/2016
02/29/2016
03/01/2016
03/04/2016
03/07/2016
03/08/2016
03/22/2016
03/25/2016
03/28/2016
03/29/2016
04/01/2016
04/04/2016
04/05/2016
04/06/2016
04/08/2016
04/11/2016
04/12/2016
04/13/2016
04/15/2016
04/20/2016
06/06/2016
06/08/2016
06/13/2016
06/14/2016
06/17/2016
06/20/2016
06/21/2016
06/27/2016
06/28/2016
07/01/2016

2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs

Employee

2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer

Job Cost Journal
11/18/16

Hrs Billed Cost

$  160.00
$  160.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  160.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
S 80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
S  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
S  80.00
$  80.00
S  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00
$  80.00

R R R R R R R R R RRRRRERRRRR R R RBRB B B B [ (@ B3R NN



29043
29056
29140
29143
29157
29221
29224
29228
29236
29336
29342
29350
29411
29532
29589

Cost Code
28678
28682
28686
28763
28767
28771
28774
28777
28812
28816
28827
28977
29069
29101
29106
29111
29114
29119
29251
29253
29257
29262
29267
29272
29320
29322
29324
29326
29328
29504

38547
38547
38575
38575
38575
38597
38597
38597
38597
38634
38634
38634
38657
38708
38711

1820.000
38427
38427
38427
38440
38440
38440
38440
38440
38479
38479
38481
38524
38549
38577
38577
38577
38577
38577
38601
38599
38599
38599
38599
38599
38635
38635
38635
38635
38635
38693

07/05/2016
07/08/2016
07/11/2016
07/12/2016
07/15/2016
07/18/2016
07/19/2016
07/20/2016
07/22/2016
07/25/2016
07/27/2016
07/29/2016
08/05/2016
08/10/2016
08/15/2016

1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs

Superintendents

06/01/2016
06/02/2016
06/03/2016
06/06/2016
06/07/2016
06/08/2016
06/09/2016
06/10/2016
06/13/2016
06/14/2016
06/14/2016
06/27/2016
07/07/2016
07/11/2016
07/12/2016
07/13/2016
07/14/2016
07/15/2016
07/22/2016
07/18/2016
07/19/2016
07/20/2016
07/21/2016
07/22/2016
07/25/2016
07/26/2016
07/27/2016
07/28/2016
07/29/2016
08/08/2016

1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs

2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer

R R RERRRRRRBRRRRRE B

Cost Code Total:

4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
17 Westley Stott
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
17 Westley Stott
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
17 Westley Stott

bbb AR RAPRPNRERREPRRERROGNRRERRERNLOINNNNBENNNIER

Tmnrinnnurmronunrn ;e nnm

$

mm—mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

4,320.00

60.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
240.00
120.00

60.00

60.00

60.00
120.00
180.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00
120.00

60.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00



29506
29508
29514
29517
29520
29523
29581
29583
29821
29936
29939
29942
29945
29948
30042
30046
30050
30054
30058
30185

38693
38693
38691
38691
38691
38691
38713
38713
38788
38863
38863
38863
38863
38863
38879
38879
38879
38879
38879
38931

08/09/2016
08/10/2016
08/09/2016
08/10/2016
08/11/2016
08/12/2016
08/16/2016
08/17/2016
09/06/2016
09/19/2016
09/20/2016
09/21/2016
09/22/2016
09/23/2016
09/26/2016
09/27/2016
09/28/2016
09/29/2016
09/30/2016
10/14/2016

4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs

17 Westley Stott
17 Westley Stott

4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson

17 Westley Stott

HNNNMNNDBEERAPREAONNNNNNGLSLDD

Cost Code Total:

Job Total:

Grand Total:

nrrnruvununovernurnueve:nd v,

240.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
360.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00

60.00

7,380.00

11,700.00

11,700.00



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Brookside Middle Security Gate

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2017

ITEM 1) - Description:- Reccncile final accounting of-projecf costs for:final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($4,744.05)
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: ($4,744.05)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($4,744.05)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ -$4,744.05]

SUBMITTED BY:

ol

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($4.744.05) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\change order Magnum for Brookside



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

4545 Northgate Court
Sarasota FL 34234
941-351-5560

License: CBC015667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

Change Order
Orderse: 1
Order Date: 11/21/2016

Project: 1506

Brookside Power Gate
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Plans Attached [ |

Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached |:|
Description of Work Amount
Final reconcilation -4,744.05
Notes
Contract Total: $66,718.00
Total Deductive CO: -4,744 .05
Final Cost Total $61,973.95
Negative changes will iower the overall contract
price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -4,744.05
The original Contract Sum was b 66,718.00
Net change by previous Change Orders . 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order ... ... 66,718.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order _ -4,744.05
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 61,973.95
The Contract Tim will be changed by ... 0 Days

ﬁnen Vfr/ W Date: /t/ 'S//ZI 07/1

’ 7
Contractorwmﬁ‘w Date: /2221 &



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

by Job/Cost Code; with Notes
1506 Brookside Power Gate

Record#

Cost Code
29546

Cost Code
28665
30152

Cast Code
28406
30151

Cost Code
29301
29451
29486
29625
29921

Cost Code
29464

Cost Code
30428

Cost Code
29374

Cost Code
29684
30145
30356

Cost Code
29923
30000
30090

Cost Code
29281
29671

Trans#

1420.000
45426

1620.000
276310
15-079-02

1830.000
15-079-01
15-079-02

2000.000
734820
169632C-2
274435d
734837
168913C-1

2050.000
734829

2500.000
485

2900.000
3075

3000.000
1040
151111
23566

5500.000
734849
141692
3014538

16100.000

Draw #1 Br
Draw #2 Br

Date Description/lob

Rubbish Rem/Dumpster
08/19/2016  Dumpster

Copier & Blueprint
06/01/2016 Plans
10/17/2016  Architectural/Printing

Engineer/Arch. Fees
04/14/2016  Architectural
10/17/2016  Architectural/Printing

Site Work

07/31/2016
08/04/2016
07/28/2016
08/29/2016
09/16/2016

Grub out for new sidewalk
Black cantilever slide gate
Bobcat rental

Move plants for new fence
Black vinyl fence

Demolition

08/15/2016 Load & haul light pole

Paving & Surfacing

Vendor/Employee/Equipment

800 Guy's Hauling & Dumpster Service, Inc.
Cost Code Total:

52 Benchmark Biueprinting, Inc.
632 Hall Architects, PA

Cost Code Total:

632 Hall Architects, PA
632 Hall Architects, PA

Cost Code Total:
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC
249 USA Fence Company
128 Home Depot/GECF
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC
249 USA Fence Company

Cost Code Total:
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC

Cost Code Total:

09/23/2016 Black out hold HC Stall & Wal 5 Accurate Asphalt Maintenance & Striping

Landscaping/Irrigation
08/03/2016 Trim oak tree & haul debris

Concrete

08/24/2016 Concrete
10/16/2016 Concrete
10/28/2016 Concrete

Metal Fabrications

09/25/2016 Install pipe covers
09/22/2016  Fabricate 10' line cover
09/28/2016 Sheet metal

Electrical
07/28/2016
08/25/2016

Electrical
Electrical

See Attached Detail Sheet
for Management Hours

Cost Code Total:

790 Quality Tree Service of Sarasota
Cost Code Total:
773 Eicher Construction, Inc.
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC
128 Home Depot/GECF
Cost Code Total:
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC
332 Mullets Aluminum Products, Inc.
128 Home Depot/GECF
Cost Code Total:

275 Windemuller Technical Services
275 Windemuller Technical Services

Cost Code Total:

Job Total Material and Subcontract Cost:

Project Management:

Project Superintendent:

Contractor Mark-Up:

Insurance Liab. & Completed Ops:

Grand Total:

Job Cost Journal
11/22/16

Cost

269.16
269.16

12.36
12.60

24.96

3,590.00
1,260.00

4,850.00
147.50
10,671.73
100.00
22.00
728.00
11,669.23
117.50

117.50

405.00

405.00

500.00
500.00
1,333.00
171.00
41.10
1,545.10
92.00
165.00
14.62
271.62

12,032.79
18,877.59

30,910.38

$ 50,562.95
2,080.00
3,000.00
5,721.00

610.00

61,973.95



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

by Job/Cost Code with Hours and Notes
1506 Brookside Power Gate

Record#

Cost Code
25432
25484
25492
25586
25658
25666
25754
25763
25764
25839
25848
25870
25878
29147
29341
29347
29349
29531
29537
29601
29602
29641
29844
29910
30159

Cost Code
28679
28681
28685
28981
28983
28985
29062
29065
29068
29072

Trans#

1810.000
37055
37090
37090
37126
37150
37150
37200
37200
37200
37210
37210
37233
37233
38575
38634
38634
38634
38708
38708
38711
38711
38730
38786
38827
38927

1820.000
38427
38427
38427
38524
38524
38524
38549
38549
38549
38549

Date Description/Job

Project Management

05/27/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
06/03/20; 1.00 Reg Hrs
06/05/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
06/10/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
06/17/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
06/19/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
06/24/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
06/25/20; 1.00 Reg Hrs
06/26/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/01/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/02/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/08/20:. 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/09/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/12/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/26/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/28/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/29/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
08/09/20: 2.00 Reg Hrs
08/11/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
08/18/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
08/19/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
08/25/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
09/09/20: 1.00 Reg Hrs
09/16/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
10/10/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs

Superintendents

06/01/20: 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/02/20: 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/03/20. 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/27/20:. 2.00 Reg Hrs
06/28/20:. 2.00 Reg Hrs
07/01/20: 2.00 Reg Hrs
07/05/20. 1.00 Reg Hrs
07/06/20:. 2.00 Reg Hrs
07/07/20: 4.00 Reg Hrs
07/08/20:. 2.00 Reg Hrs

Employee

2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baitzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer

4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson

Hrs Billed

B R R R R RRNRBRRERRBRRRRR R R [ RB(R B R &3

Project Manager Cost Code Total:

N ANRERPNNNNNMNDN

Job Cost Journal
11/16/16

Cost

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
160.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

2,080.00

120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00

60.00
120.00
240.00
120.00



29105
29110
29118
29123
29256
29261
29266
29271
29275
29822
29824
29826
29828
30045
30049
30053
30057
30061

38577
38577
38577
38577
38599
38599
38599
38599
38599
38788
38788
38788
38788
38879
38879
38879
38879
38879

07/11/20
07/12/20
07/14/20
07/15/20
07/18/20
07/19/20
07/20/20
07/21/20
07/22/20
09/06/20
09/07/20
09/08/20
09/09/20
09/26/20
09/27/20
09/28/20
09/29/20
09/30/20

. 2.00 Reg Hrs
: 1.00 Reg Hrs
. 1.00 Reg Hrs
. 2.00 Reg Hrs
. 1.00 Reg Hrs
. 1.00 Reg Hrs
. 1.00 Reg Hrs
. 1.00 Reg Hrs
. 1.00 Reg Hrs
. 2.00 Reg Hrs
. 2.00 Reg Hrs
. 2.00 Reg Hrs
. 2.00 Reg Hrs
: 2.00 Reg Hrs
. 2.00 Reg Hrs
. 2.00 Reg Hrs
. 2.00 Reg Hrs
. 2.00 Reg Hrs

4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson
4 Eric Hanson

Superintendent Cost Code Total:

120.00
60.00
60.00

120.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

NN MNMNNNMNNNONNRRRRBRNR RN

3,000.00

Job Total: 5,080.00



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Sarasota High Building 13 and 14 Gate Replacements

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2017

ITEM 1) Description:- Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($6.421.70)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ' DEDUCT: ($6,421.70)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($6,421.70)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Q‘W
SUBMITTED BY: %

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

I's this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($6,421.70) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\change order Magnum for SHS



IA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: &
1013-SHS Gate Replacement DATE: December 3, 2016 :
Sarasota High School ARCHITECT: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR: X
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: June 10, 2016 FIELD: (]
2221 8th Street ) :

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[J

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit the unused balance of the cost plus contract per the attached final job cost summary.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 105,065.22
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 105,065.22
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,421.70
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 98,643.52

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Jon F. Swifi, Inc, Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm namej OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida

ADDRESS ADDRE;S/' (
— A
BY (Signature) /EY {Signature) BY (Signature)
Jason F. Swift, President Don Hampton, Facilities Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Tvped nam
December 3, 2016 / / A
DATE DATE DATE/

AIA Document G701 ™ 2001 Copynght ® 1979 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. “WARKNING This A
: d ) “ 3 fnterantic nal Tresilas. Unatthorized ieproduction or distribution of this AAY Donument, or say
b t nea Ol ang erin eeraltiog, and will be prosscuted tu the marimum extent possibie wndor the law. This document was

produced by AIA software at 18 17 26 on 12!03/2016 under Onder No.9005048857_1 which expires on 08/10/2017, and Is not for resals.
User Notes:

(1932675380)



Sarasota High School Gate Replacement APPLICATION NUMBER: Two
SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY APPLICATION DATE: 12/3/2016
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PERIOD ENDING:; 12/3/2016
Contractor's signed certification is attached SBSC PROJECT NO: 5642
SBSC CONTRACT NO: 21807096
A B C 3] E F G H | J K L M N
[a]
o
I
E w
WORK TOTAL d g
REVISED COMPLETED WORK MATERIALS | COMPLETEDAND| 2 BALANCE TO g TOTAL
oLDcosT ORIGINAL SCHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS | COMPLETED THIS|  PRESENTLY |STOREDTODATE| 8 FINISH ¥ RETAINAGE
CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK __|SCHEDULED VALUE| CHANGE ORDERS | NOTES ()] APPLICATION PERIOD STORED _{G+HH) * (F-J) ® HELD
DIV 1 |GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
011200 | Project Manager 1,512.64 (425.43) 1,087.21 709.05 378.16 1,087.21 00%| 0.00 0% 0,00
012150 | Plan Cost 0.00 6.58 6.58 6.58 0.00 6.58 00% 0.00 0%. 0.00
017150 | Equipment Rental 2,154.00 (585.52) 1,568.48 1,568.48 0.00 1,568.48 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
061010 | Carpentry Matsrials 300.00 7986.74 1,006.74 604.53 492 .21 1,008.74 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
0681020 | Carpentry Labor 11,344.80 {1,890.80) 9,454.00 9,454.00 0.00 9,454.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
087100 | Finish Hardware 32,380.60 {3.556.30) 28,834.30 28,834.30 0.00 28,834.30 00%| 0.00 0% 0.00
323100 | Fence/Gates 47,811.05 {182.44) 47,628.61 47,628.81 0.00 47,628.61 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
L__
|SUBTOTAI_. 95,613.09 {5.837.17} 89.675.9_2 88,805.55 870.37 0.00 89,675.92 0.00 0.00 |
CM FEE (10%) 9,562.13 (584.53) 8,967.60 8,880.56 87.04 8,967.60 | 100%| {0.00)
———— ——
:EEND TOTAL T05088.32 (£.421.701 9884582 ] o7 esB.11 000  98,643.52 | 100% 10.00) 0.00
Jon F. Swift, Inc. 10of1 12/3/2016



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
North Port High Column Cladding
CHANGE ORDER NO. (3)
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2017

ITEM-1) Description: - - Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($21,046.15)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($21,046.15)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($21,046.15)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [_s89,589.64]

SUBMITTED BY:

Sy 4 L,

Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here. ($21,046.15) 1

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\change order MES for NP High



S0t AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and uddiess): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
North Port High School DATE: 11/30/16

- Column Cladding ARCHITECT L]
6400 West Price Avenue CONTRACTOR:
North Port. FL 34291 . D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRACT DATE: March 21, 2016 OTHER []
Contractors, inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include. where appiicable. any undisputed amount attribvtabie 10 previously execired Construction Change Directives)
You are directed to.mahe the following changes in this Contact:

Adjust Contraci Generat Condiiione "Guaranteed Maximum Pricz” from the Contract Amount of $62.437 (i w the Actual Cost ofSTU.451,20. The
ncreass 1 due to intreased project duration dueto Owner added work scope.

Adjust Gencral Conditions "Guaranteed Max imum Price" to reficet Actual Cosi of the Work:

Final Job Costs . e e " SR PRSP g oo %336 038 55

Contiacior's Fee 8% — e e W AR 40 o e o A S b B i i s ssssirererie . 28, 883,09
hna]Cont\'ch(‘est mn:luﬂmgConn‘acwrsfee s AT e e U RN R P U Ao TRty . - v 5. 7 3 -

Guaranteed Maxmum Pocé .. .. . e ———— - . . e . 838356779

Taiat Change Orda #003-Variance basween Actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Work . 5 ; <321.046,15>

The onginal Contract Sum was $ 273,332.00

The net change by previcusly anthorized Change Orders $ 110,635.79

The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order-was $ 382.967.79

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 21.046.15

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wili be $ 362.921.64

The Contract Time will be increased by Fourteen (147 days.
The dats of Subsiantial Compleiion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Ocicber 14. 2016.

MOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranfeed Maxirmar: Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive untii the cost and time have beea agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in whith case a Change Order 1s execued io supersede the Construction Change Dirsctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A McIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board
. General Contractors. Inc. of Sarasota County. Florida
ARCHITECT (Frim name) COMNTRACTOR (Firm: namng) OWNER (Firm name)
1645 Barber Road 1660 Landings Blvd

N Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasofa, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADDFE 3*? - (ﬁﬁﬁ?
N . / L :;.'.»":—' ) A"\r-n—-'—" . c,/ Z/————_
BY (Signawure) ) BY (Sigrature} %
ST Mark T. Freeman £ /#"fp 731{

(Typed riame) (Typed name) (Tvped na
- November 30: 2016 42 / / 2 lb
DATE ) DATE . DATE /

faw, Thié dbc:um-entwas.

AlA Dacumr.nt G701™ = 2001 Co) yrigint ® 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 byThé Amerlcan Insﬂtute of Archltec& QII ﬂghls reserved

produced by AlA soﬂware at 16“50 19 on 12/01 /2016 under raef No.5015695ms 1 wnich expires on oy} ‘21/2017 and :s not ‘or resale
User Notes: (1868974671)



Melntyre Elwell & Stramimer GG Ine

MES-156-129 NorthPort High-Column Cladding

Cost
Cadg  Description

s rm—

General Conditions
01-004 Senior Project Manager
01-005 Project Manager
01-010 Superintendent
01-015 Cost Estimating
01-017 SPM Travel Cost
01-018 Housing Expense
01-020 Vehicle Fuel
01-022 Storage Trailer
01-023 Field Office Expense
01-024 Safety Equipment
01-039 Drinking Water & lce
01-040 Temporary Toilet
01-041 Temporary Telephone
01-062 Safety Railngs & Barricades
01-072 Personnel/Equipment Hoist
01-103 Equipment Fuel & Maintenance
01-104 Dumpster
01-300 Warranty Reserve
01-301 Punch List
01-510 Architectural Fees

General Conditions Totals

Masonry
04-100 Mortar

YWood & Plasiics
06-610 Glassfiber/Resin Fabrications

Finishes
09-800 Painting

Job Costs by Cost Code

Original Approved
Estlimaie Changes

2,892.00
6,966.00
30,926.00
2,245.00
750.00

1,200.00
900.00
75.00
450.00
240.00
240.00
390.00
3,504.00
7,500.00
600.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
108.00

62,487.00* L00*

141,798.00 45.836.79

Total
Estimate

2,892.00
6,966.00
30,926.00
2.245.00
750.00

1,200.00
900.00
75.00
450.00
240.00
240.00
390.00
3,504.00
7,500.00
600.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
109.00

62,487.00%

187,634.79

11136/20%€
Sysism Date:

fage 1
1210112016

Systam Time: 3:441 pm

Project Manager:

Total
Commitment

1,500.00

1,500.00*

130,274.19

680.00

JTD
Cosis

198.83
6,794.72
32,626.11
1,762.84

2,328.30
2,448.70
3,004.03

107.00
148.84
472.99
475.26
234.21
14,134.03
1,687.13
2,627.21

1,500.00

70,450.20*

375.40

211,118.17

680.00

Remaining
Estimate

2,693 1i
171 2¢
1,700.1°
482 1¢
750.0¢
2,328.3(
1,248 7(
2,104.0;
75.0(
343.0(
91.1€
232 9
85.2¢
3,269.7¢
6,634.0¢
987.1:
1,127.2°
2,000.0¢
109.0¢
1,500.0

7,963.2(
375.4(
23,483.3¢

680.0(



J0'006 00'690°0¢ 00'690'0¢ 00'A96'0¢E 00'696'0€ Jepoly 001L-p0

Amosep

J0°0LE 000266 00°026'6 00°0£2°0L 0009E'9 00'0.8'¢ slelsjely yomwicd 001L-€0
8ja:9109

oo.oom.w 000092 00°009°C -00'09¢'9 00°096'8 uonowsg 9siiN 001-20
HIoMopg

L00 epaQ dBusYy) LNOOD i3

15'885°S +80°P90'082 SLLELLCEL W9'648° 108 F9082'V¢ £00°680'€8¢
3L'9K0' L2 -G1 9v0'1T G1ov0'Le uoneijioucosy sbulnes 100 006-66
uoEjIdu0IsY 1202 [Buly
).'C1E'CE 2185 00" 00°256'9¢ 00° +00°186'98 g[ejo), spuog ‘g $694 308foiy
0°6Z 0009%'2 00'98¥'C 00's8Y'c spuog JoRJUOY [BISUD 00V-6L
)00 00°08 00°0§ JUBLIOUBWIWIOY JO BOHON H0Z-61
kAN ZANAN] _ $294 Juudd L0Z-6)
)0°2TY'vE 00'2eY've 00'22¥'¥2 fousbuhuog j08foid 010-61
SPUOE ' $00.1 1afor
WOovL'y ¥5'65C. v5'65¢ 00°000's 00°000'G [eau8l3 004-91
{51151
O EY8'0L 00'€8'9l 00°¢ck8'9l saliojslld 0Li-0b
seneiseds
Nevinsg SECTEY SR LYY ES T EE TV sleumsy HORGIIeSaC  ¥pog
Suurewoy aue E01 €101 poAoLdY jembiag 1807
:oBeuely yoeford Suppets wuinfon-ybl MOdUMON 6ZL-G1-SH

WG Liie ot We)sAs
DLOZILOMCL 93] WIOISAS
7 obed aLOZ/oeILL . U DE JDRIUBNS R [JeM]T 2JAIUID

apoY 3so) Aq sjso) qor



18°88%°L
\6'828'L

)0'0€0"2

0SPL'S

)0000'G

weze'y

0988’y
J0'099

NEUIST
Junupeiuey

+2G'8€0°9CE «£2°282'C81
+59'820'02E +82°185°¢81
007226V 0071567
0'G86'3 H0°G86'9
00'G86'0 00'686'9
3505 JUSTOHITG0.)
e &),
eBeue yoeiosy

wid Leig owil WeIsAS

8L02/L0/Z! 93e wiesAs
SLoZ/0¢/1L

¢ abed

F9'CLFree

FO'6LV'VES

+00'09'95

00°SYL'S
00'000'G
L00'092°C

00'00L'¢
0009s

8'06L'vC
F908LPE

<00

0

sopuEns
paacsddy

«00°685°60¢

+00°689°60¢

+00°709'CS

00'GirL's

00°000'G

«00°098'2

00004’
00 098

Sieinsy
[euBuO

apoY 1s09 Aq s)so9 qor

sjejo 1 voday

sjejo 1. Buippen uwnjod-ybitd HogypoN

sjejoy, 100 40p10 abueyg

fousBunuon 108lold 010-61
SPUGE 'g 5804 Jooloig

Bugued 008-60
SOYSIULY

SIE10 1, UCL20]04d a4isiopyjetion
Buyooy ieleiN 00¥-L0

Buyooudieiepn a0L-L0
UGoa10ld alnjsiopieuiay |

100 JeplQ oBURYD LONOD ‘eaxy

HoRaEAsan  apos
1503

Buippen UInjoH-uBIH HOLUMION 671-81 SN

DU} 6 JRUIRENS P [1eMmia 24A1a



